

|
SLP(C)No. 6898-6899 OF 2005
ITEM No.42 & 65

Court No. 2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6898-6899/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2005 in WA 5116/04
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S.TASHI DELEK GAMING SOLUTIONS LTD&ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C) Nos.7744-7746/2005 (with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c
of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date : 11/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Chandra Agarwala, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Morjani, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr.Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the SLPs as also on the prayer for

interim relief.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER