

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6898-6899/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2005 in WA No. 5116/2004 & WA No. 5117/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S.TASHI DELEK GAMING SOLUTIONS LTD&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim
relief
and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 7744-7746 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Soli J.Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Sudhir Chandra Agarwala, Adv.

Mr.Dayan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Mr.Shyam Morjani, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr.Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr.Manu Krishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Keeping in view the urgency and having regard to the fact that we are not inclined

to pass any interim order at this stage as prayed for by Mr.Soli J.S orabjee, learned senior

counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, we are of the view the matters should be

disposed of at an early date.

Let the counter affidavit be filed within two weeks and the rejoinder thereto be filed

within one week thereafter.

Let the matters appear in the third week of October, 2005 for final disposal.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master